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1. Contact Information & Teacher Directory 
 

TEACHER ROOM Email GRADE 
Curtis P12 ncurtis@lsusd.net TK 
Speedie P11 kspeedie@lsusd.net TK 
Brizuela P13 abrizuela@lsusd.net TK 
Andrews K1 candrews@lsusd.net KN 
Jones K2 ljones@lsusd.net KN 
Parker P1 bparker@lsusd.net KN 
Morehouse P3 smorehouse@lsusd.net KN 
Frazer P4 kfrazer@lsusd.net KN/1st 
Bojorquez P5 gbajorquez@lsusd.net 1st 
Fletcher 14 kfletcher@lsusd.net 1st 
Hober 3 tober@lsusd.net 1st 
Street 13 astreet@lsusd.net 1st 
Day/Radcliff 10 dday@lsusd.net 

rradcliff@lsusd.net 
2nd  

Kiziroglou 9 jkiziroglou@lsusd.net 2nd  
Root 18 kroot@lsusd.net 2nd  
Samples 17 cfischer@lsusd.net 2nd 
Sanders 7 tlanderson@lsusd.net 3rd  
Brannon P6 kbrannon@lsusd.net 3rd 
Segel 15 tsegel@lsusd.net 3rd  
Wickman 4 swickman@lsusd.net 3rd  
Lawler 5 ilawler@lsusd.net 3rd/4th 
Brown 6 kbrown@lsusd.net 4th 
Purgason 16 dpurgason@lsusd.net 4th 
Rhodes P9 trhodes@lsusd.net 4th 
Cullen S2 tcullen@lsusd.net 5th 
Ehlers S3 jehlers@lsusd.net 5th 
Mansour S1 mmansour@lsusd.net 5th 
Phillips P14 sphillips@lsusd.net 5th 
Garcia SDC P7 ngarcia@lsusd.net SDC -TK / K 
Cormode SDC P8 ncormode@lsusd.net SDC - 1st/2nd/3rd 
DeLyser SDC 19 bdelyser@lsusd.net SDC - 3rd/4th/5th 
Haynes/Eagle 8/12 khaynes@lsusd.net 

keagle@lsusd.net 
RSP 

Winter Office A cwinter@lsusd.net Counselor 
Lowry Office B alowry@lsusd.net Psychologist 
 
 
 

mailto:day@lsusd.net
mailto:khaynes@lsusd.net


 
 

2. Bell Schedule 

Regular Schedule 

●​ Start: 8:50am​
 

●​ Dismissal:​
 

○​ TK & Kindergarten – 2:45pm​
 

○​ Grades 1–5 – 3:05pm​
 



Wednesday (Early Release) 

●​ Dismissal:​
 

○​ TK & Kindergarten – 12:45pm​
 

○​ Grades 1–5 – 1:05pm​
 

●​ Lunch only (no recess).​
 

 

3. Attendance & Tardy Procedures 
●​ Absences: Call the office before 10am if your child will be absent. Attendance line: (619) 

390-2646 (option 1).​
 

●​ Tardies: Students arriving after 8:50am must be checked in by a parent/guardian at the 
office.​
 

 

4. Health & Medical Information 
●​ Medication at School: Requires physician + parent forms on file. Medication must be 

delivered by an adult in original prescription container.​
 

●​ Allergies & Health Conditions: Parents must notify the school and provide necessary 
action plans and medications. Students may not self-carry medicine.​
 

 

5. Meals & Food Policies 
●​ Free Breakfast & Lunch: Provided to all students for 2025–2026. Menus available here.​

 
●​ Food Policy: Outside food should support student wellness. See district wellness policy 

for details.​
 

https://www.lsusd.net/child-nutrition/?utm_source=chatgpt.com


 

6. Communication with Families 
●​ Teachers can be reached via email, Class Dojo, or scheduled meetings.​

 
●​ Teachers are unavailable for calls during instructional time.​

 
●​ Schoolwide announcements and progress reports are shared through the Infinite 

Campus Parent Portal.​
 

 

7. Student Expectations & Policies 

Cell Phones & Smartwatches 

●​ Phones must be off or on silent, stored in backpacks.​
 

●​ Smartwatches must remain in “school mode.”​
 

●​ No texting/calling during school.​
 

●​ School is not responsible for lost/damaged devices.​
 

 

Dress Code 

●​ No crude, vulgar, profane, or drug/alcohol references.​
 

●​ Clothing must cover undergarments.​
 

●​ Hair must be clean and groomed.​
 

●​ No gang-related apparel.​
 

●​ Violations: Parents may be called to bring alternative clothing.​
 

Internet Use 



●​ District devices are monitored for safe use.​
 

●​ Parents are notified if inappropriate searches occur.​
 

●​ Parent Awareness Guide.​
 

PBIS & Progressive Discipline 

●​ PBIS: Encourages positive, safe, predictable environments.​
 

●​ Progressive Discipline: Starts with reflection (think sheets, restorative practices), 
escalates to loss of privileges or suspension if behavior persists.​
 

 

8. Safety & Security 
●​ Campus locked from 9:00 am–2:45 pm.​

 
●​ All visitors must check in at the office and be on the teacher’s visitor list.​

 
●​ Regular emergency drills are practiced.​

 
●​ Campus supervisors are assigned to grade levels to ensure safety and build 

relationships. 

 

9. Parent Resources 

Parent Portal (Infinite Campus) 

●​ Required for grades, attendance, emergency contacts, and notifications.​
 

●​ Login here​
 

●​ Password Reset Form 

PTA 

https://www.lsusd.net/wp-content/uploads/2021/03/Parent-Awareness-Sheet.pdf?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://www.lsusd.net/?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://www.lsusd.net/?utm_source=chatgpt.com


●​ Join at jointotem.com/lakeside-farms-pta.​
 

●​ Opportunities: volunteering, fundraising, event support. 

Extended School Services (ESS) 

●​ Before school: 6:00am–8:50am​
 

●​ After school: dismissal–6:00pm​
 

●​ Contact: Jerred Murphy, 619-390-2532 

Library 

●​ Weekly class library visits with book checkout.​
 

●​ Families are responsible for lost/damaged books. 

 

10. Calendars & Important Dates 
●​ District Calendar 2025–2026: View here​

 
●​ Trimester Progress Reports: 

1st Trimester – November 22, 2025 

2nd Trimester – March 14, 2026​

3rd Trimester – June 13, 2026 

https://jointotem.com/ca/lakeside/lakeside-farms-pta?utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://www.lsusd.net/calendar/?utm_source=chatgpt.com
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